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BUSINESS SERVICE CENTER 1:  
North (Red, Green and Blue) 
Main Office: Marquette County DHHS, Doug York, Director 906.235.6026 

BSC1 PAFC report to Child Welfare Field Operations: 

Main Office- Grand Tower, Lansing, Wendy Campau, Director 517.335.5127 

MiTEAM Analyst:  Phil Dickinson Dickinsonp@michigan.gov (Upper Peninsula, Antrim-Charlevoix-Emmet, and 

Cheboygan-Presque Isle) 

MiTEAM Analyst:  Sasha Furney Furneys@michigan.gov (Grand Traverse-Kalkaska-Leelanau, Benzie-Manistee, 

Wexford-Missaukee, Roscommon-Ogemaw, Alcona-Iosco, Otsego-Crawford-Oscoda, and 

Montmorency-Alpena) 

 

 

BUSINESS SERVICE CENTER 2:  

East (Light Blue, Yellow and Brown) 
Main Office-Grand Traverse County DHHS, Lewis Roubal, Director 231.250.4092 

BSC2 PAFC report to Child Welfare Field Operations: 

Main Office- Grand Tower, Lansing, Wendy Campau, Director 517.335.5127 

MiTEAM Analyst:  Rose Clyne Clyner@michigan.gov 

 

 

BUSINESS SERVICE CENTER 3: 

West (Royal Blue and Purple) 
Main Office-Berrien County DHHS, Benton Harbor, Kathy Miller, Director 269.934.2189 

BSC3 PAFC report to Child Welfare Field Operations: 

Main Office- Grand Tower, Lansing, Wendy Campau, Director 517.335.5127 

MiTEAM Analyst: Elaine Carpenter Carpentere1@michigan.gov (Muskegon, Ottawa, Montcalm-Ionia, Allegan-Berry, 

Van Buren, Kalamazoo, Berrien, Cass-St. Joseph, Calhoun-Branch) 

MiTEAM Analyst: Sasha Furney Furneys@michigan.gov (Mason-Oceana, Lake-Newaygo, and Mecosta-Osceola) 

 

 

BUSINESS SERVICE CENTER 4: 

South (Light Green) 
Main Office-Oakland County, Pontiac, MI, Doug Williams, Director 248.821.7930 

BSC4 PAFC report to Child Welfare Field Operations: 

Main Office- Grand Tower, Lansing, Wendy Campau, Director 517.335.5127 

MiTEAM Analyst: Harmony Scalet Scaleth@michigan.gov   

 

     

BUSINESS SERVICE CENTER 5: 

Child Welfare Urban Counties (Kelly Green, Purple and Light Blue) 
Main Office-Cadillac Place, Detroit, Jennifer Wrayno, Director 313.456.1254 

BSC5 PAFC report to Child Welfare Field Operations: 

Main Office- Grand Tower, Lansing, Wendy Campau, Director 517.335.5127 

MiTEAM Analyst: Sasha Furney Furneys@michigan.gov (Macomb DHHS) 

MiTEAM Analyst: Adiah Jones JonesA9@michigan.gov (Wayne, Oakland and Genesee DHHS) 

MiTEAM Analyst: Elaine Carpenter Carpentere1@michigan.gov (Kent DHHS) 

MiTEAM Analyst: Harmony Scalet ScaletH@michigan.gov (PAFC’s in Wayne, Oakland, Macomb) 

MiTEAM Analyst Marjorie Ferrigan Ferriganm@michigan.gov (PAFC’s in Kent & Genesee)  
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